
MARCH 11, 2011 HEARINGS 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS  
 
RK GENERAL CONTRACTING, LLC 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that the license of RK General Contracting, 
LLC is hereby revoked for misconduct.  RK General Contracting, LLC shall 
refrain from bidding on or performing work on any projects in excess of 
$20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board.  
Further, the Board voted unanimously to authorize a cease and desist order for 
any work that RK General Contracting, LLC performs in violation. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS  
 
CACCO INTERIOR FINISH CARPENTRY, LLC 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that CACCO Interior Finish Carpentry, LLC 
shall pay a civil penalty of $7,096.00 for violation of Act 150; $7,096.00 for 
violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $13,392.00 after a previous 
payment made by CACCO Interior Finish Carpentry, LLC is applied to the Board, 
payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding 
on or performing work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being 
licensed with the Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety 
bond or cash bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS  
 
FREEDOM AIR CONDITIONING, L.P. 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Freedom Air Conditioning, L.P. shall 
pay a civil penalty of $45,759.00 for violation of Act 150; $152,530.00 for violation 
of Act 162 as amended for a total of $198,298.00 to the Board, payable within 



twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or performing 
work on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the 
Contractors Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or cash 
bond as required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
VS  
 
NOAH LOYD, D/B/A SUPERIOR METAL COMPANIES, LLC AND 
SUPERIOR METAL, INC. 
 

ORDER 
 The Board voted unanimously that Noah Loyd, d/b/a Superior Metal 
Companies, LLC and Superior Metal, Inc. shall pay a civil penalty of 
$400.00 for violation of Act 150 to the Board payable within twenty (20) 
days of receipt of this Order and refrain from bidding on or performing work 
on any projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the 
Contractors Licensing Board.  Further the Board voted to authorize a 
cease and desist order on any work that Noah Loyd, d/b/a Superior Metal 
Companies, LLC and Superior Metal, Inc. performs in violation. 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
 

 
Premier Roofing and Construction, Inc. $400.00 
Future Lighting, LLC $800.00 
Elite Exteriors, LLC $1,700.00 
Twin Wire Arc, Inc. $1,400.00 
Sage of America, Inc. $600.00 
Earnest & Becky Holland DBA - H & K Custom Service $500.00 
Scott Michaels Construction Inc. $1,000.00 
Snyder Solutions, Inc $800.00 
Sandra Sanchez DBA - Sanchez Electric $400.00 
Big Buck's Plumbing & Septic, Inc. $2,300.00 
Caines & Caines Property Development, LLC $700.00 
Personalized Painting, LLC $400.00 
Alex Martinez DBA - M B Roofing $400.00 
Josefina Banda $2,100.00 
Nancy Gutierrez DBA - Emmanuel Drywall $500.00 
Machelle Ball DBA - Mike's Drywall & Painting $500.00 
Wynona Monks DBA - Wynona's Insulation $1,100.00 
Mathew Irwin $1,000.00 
King's Industrial Painting, Inc. $2,500.00 
Mark Shirley DBA - Southeast Lift Installers $400.00 



Hart Construction, LLC $2,100.00 
McMurry Construction Co., Inc. $4,400.00 
Brockway Services, Inc. $200.00 reduced to $100.00 if no further violations for 
2 years 
John's Welding Service, Inc. $300.00 


